Name

Austin Stone
Carlos Hernandez
Gavin Williams
Jonathan Vail
Kimberly Thomason
Meghan Miller
Molly Taylor

Russell Schaffner
Saniyah Ramirez

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department

Temporary Pool

Jail Operations

Animal Shelter

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Court Appt Representation-Ind
Animal Shelter

Administrative Services

Jail Operations

Dept #
1001
5030
8301
5030
5030
6290
8301
0201
5030

Title

Temporary

Detention Officer

Animal Control Officer
Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Chief MHMC Attorney
Foster/Rescue/Adoption Coord
Deputy County Administrator
Detention Officer

July 1, 2024

Salary
$15.00/HR
$ 55,907
$ 41,642
$ 53,245
$ 55,907
$ 156,000
$ 45,078
$ 210,000
$ 53,245

Grade
703
552
532
552
552
588
533
702
552

% over Min
0%
5%
0%
0%
5%
18%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
6/17/2024
7/8/2024
7/1/2024
7/22/2024
7/8/2024
7/2/2024
6/18/2024
7/22/2024
6/24/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Military

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP



