## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## July 1, 2024

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Austin Stone	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15.00/HR	703	0%	6/17/2024	HR Preapproval
Carlos Hernandez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	7/8/2024	Court Approval; Military
Gavin Williams	Animal Shelter	8301	Animal Control Officer	\$ 41,642	532	0%	7/1/2024	HR Preapproval
Jonathan Vail	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Kimberly Thomason	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	7/8/2024	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Meghan Miller	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Chief MHMC Attorney	\$ 156,000	588	18%	7/2/2024	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Molly Taylor	Animal Shelter	8301	Foster/Rescue/Adoption Coord	\$ 45,078	533	0%	6/18/2024	HR Preapproval
Russell Schaffner	Administrative Services	0201	Deputy County Administrator	\$ 210,000	702	0%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval
Saniyah Ramirez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	6/24/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP